• The Contingency Allowance will be used to finance unforeseen and variable 
expenses during the term at the County’s sole discretion 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 

performed by Contractor in an amount not to exceed $5,641,222.93 (Five Million 
Six Hundred Forty-One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and Ninety-
Three Cents) approved by BOC. 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 4 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested